

Ref: FOI/GS/ID 6571

Please reply to: FOI Administrator Trust Management Maidstone Hospital Hermitage Lane

> Maidstone, Kent ME16 9QQ

Email: mtw-tr.foiadmin@nhs.net

www.mtw.nhs.uk

17 February 2021

Freedom of Information Act 2000

I am writing in response to your request for information made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 in relation to Infection control and UV-C disinfection devices.

You asked:

- 1. Name and contact details for head of infection control for each hospital within your trust.
- 2. The number of individual UV-C disinfection devices you use at your trust and within which hospital or area are they operated.

Trust response:

1. Under Section 21 of the Act we are not required to provide information in response to a request if the information is already reasonably accessible to you. The information you requested is available from the trust website WWW.MTW.NHS.UK

The Trust Executive structure chart is available on the Trust website and includes details of this role.

2.

Tunbridge Wells Hospital - Three Inivos Ultra V and three Thor UVC machines.

Maidstone Hospital - Two Inivos Ultra V and 2 Thor UVC machines.